

***Dinesh Kumar @ Dhanu Vs. State of H.P.***

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No. 28 of 2025**

06.05.2026    **Present:**    Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
  
Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondent- State.

**CR. MP No. 4851 of 2025**

Fresh reply in terms of order dated 17.12.2025 be  
filed within two weeks, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for consideration on **01.06.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

**06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Shamsh Tabrez)