

Dinesh Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.28 of 2025

01.06.2026 Present : Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.

CRMP No.4851 of 2025

Fresh reply in terms of order dated 17.12.2025 stands filed.

Original counsel for the appellant/applicant is not available due to sudden demise of Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, Advocate.

Therefore, matter is adjourned for consideration on **09.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

1st June, 2026
(Pardeep)